

Republic of the Philippines Department of Kducasion

REGION II – CAGAYAN VALLEY SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TUGUEGARAO CITY

SCOD- 08- 045

August 14, 2020

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

ONLINE SURVEY ON STUDENT GOVERNMENT PROGRAM

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Chief, School Governance and Operations Division

Chief, Curriculum Implementation Division

Education Program Supervisors Public Schools District Supervisors

Public School Heads All others concerned

- 1. This office, through the School Governance and Operations Division (SGOD) Youth Formation Program (YFP) will conduct an Online Survey on Student Government Program to update the YFP Directory to be used in monitoring the Programs, Projects and Activities of YFP in Schools.
- 2. In this connection, all elementary and secondary school heads are requested to accomplish the online survey on or before August 17, 2020 on the link: bit.ly/SGPSurvey.

3. For information and compliance.

REYNANTE Z. CALIGUIRAN

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
Officer In-Charge
Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Encl:

None

Reference:

None

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index

Under the following subjects:

CLUB

ORGANIZATIONS

DATA

SURVEY

SGOD/gmd/jsc

AUG 1 4 2020 Jak 4:11
Control No.
DIVISION OF TUGUEGARAS CITY

Address: Regional Government Center, Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City, 3500

Telephone Nos.: (078) 844-7925; (078) 377-8805

Email Address: tuguegarao@deped.gov.ph

Website: depedtuguegarao.net

				The same of		
		7			5	
Doc Code	PM-ORD-005	Rev	00	Towns I		
As of:	July 2, 2018	Page:	1	-	- nur	